
 

2025 Poster Session and Awards Night 
Thursday, April 10, 2025 

Bryant University 
Smithfield, Rhode Island 

 
Undergraduate and graduates are invited to bring posters of their research to the Rhode Island 
Section’s 2025 Poster session.  The audience will be friendly, informal, and enthusiastic.    Posters 
should be no more than 4 ft. wide and 3 ft. high. For more details contact Professor Christopher Reid, 
creid@bryant.edu. 
 
The RIACS Annual Awards Banquet and poster session will be hosted at Bryant University in the 
Academic Innovation Center (AIC) Janikies Forum on Thursday, April 10th, 2025, from 5pm-8:00pm. 
 
Please register with payment using this link.* 

 5:00pm: Poster Set-up 
 5:30: Poster Session 
 6:30pm: Dinner 
 7:30pm: Awards Presentation 
 
Reservations should be made by noon on Monday, April 7.  The price of the dinner is $30 (and 

$15 for students). 
 
*Link if you need to copy it:  
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSf6lbjQXAkfKPDpddXhtq12lNoY-
5YkGZlK2cuuN_3sOnMjSA/viewform?usp=sharing  

 
_______________________________ 

Rhode Island Section Officers for 2025 
Kathleen Siok, Chair 
Rhode Island College 
kathys5@cox.net 

Chris Hamann 
Naval Academy Preparatory School 
Chrishamann@gmail.com  

 

Susan Meschwitz, Secretary 
Salve Regina University 
susan.meschwitz@salve.edu 

Glenn Thompson, Treasurer 
gthompso2@juno.com 
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Peter Bonk, Councilor  
peterjbonk@gmail.com  

Clifford Murphy Alternate Councilor 
Roger Williams University 
cbmurphy@rwu.edu  

James G. Magyar, Editor, Fission Product 
jmagyar@ric.edu  
 

Members-at-Large of the Executive 
Committee  
Paul Czech, pczech@providence.edu 
Elaine S. Magyar, emagyar@ric.edu 
Khadine Higgins, 
khadine.higgins@salve.edu  
Louis Kirschenbaum, 
kirschenbaum@chm.uri.edu  
Paul Williard, Paul_Williard@Brown.edu 
Mark Zell, zellm_98@yahoo.com 
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